**Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited** Cin no: L24110MH1983PLC031395 "Shlok" 60 – CD, Govt. Industrial Estate, Charkop, Kandivali (W), Mumbai – 400 067 Tel: + 91 22 28603514, 16 Email: - legalho83@gmail.com Website: www.rcvp.in

07<sup>th</sup> January, 2025

To, **BSE Limited** Corporate Relations Department 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers, Mumbai - 400 001, Maharashtra, India.

Script Symbol: ROYALCU

Script Code: 526193

**ISIN:** INE618A01011

<u>Subject:</u> Disclosure received by the Promoter(s) to the Stock Exchange and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

## Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we are enclosing herewith the disclosures received to the Company under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, from Promoter(s) and Promoter Group of the Company, in Annexure I in respect pledge of Equity shares.

Kindly take the same on records and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully, For Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited

Jayesh Motasha Director Din:-00054236 07th January, 2025

To, **BSE Limited** Corporate Relations Department 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers, Mumbai - 400 001, Maharashtra, India.

Script Symbol: ROYALCU

Script Code: 526193

ISIN: INE618A01011

## Subject: Disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the Stock Exchange and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance / release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

## Dear Sir/Madam,

Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 is hereby made by the promoter/s of Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited, intimating creation of pledge on 43,34,522 equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10 each in the prescribed format.

Kindly take the same on records and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully,

Javesh Amritlal Motasha

Jayesh Motasha Promoter Date: January 07, 2025 Place:- Mumbai.

CC:- Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited 60-CD, Shlok, Govt. Industrial Estate, Charkop, Kandivali West, Mumbai- 400067.

Acquisition of Sha Name of the Target		reguintion	6, 2011			ROVAL CIP	SHICK VINT	PRODUCTS LIMI	TED			4.4-04			
Names of the stock		he shares of t	he larget co	STREET, STR	listed	1	DISE I PATTED		1LD						
Date of reporting	X	1111111				time and have a general	07-01-2025								
Name of the promoter or PAC on whese shares encoudrance has been cruated								Shab							
							and, vanse to	-Schultz				(IIIII)			
							b)Mr. Mahesh i	K.Shah							
								_			2.00				
							cildr. Jayesh M	otasha				Sector and the second sector of the			
							djMr.Sovrat Sh	h							
							e)Mrs Jayshree	Shah							
							filder, Meena S	hab _							
		·					gMrs Blavana	Metmba							
Details of the creatis Name of the					In the second										
		bolding in the		r noising	Details of ev	rats pertaining	to encombrance	(3)					Post event		
promoter (s) or	Inrget	Соправу (1											holding of		
PACs with			encumbe	red (2)	1								encumbered		
im*													shares (creation		
	1												1(2)+(3)] /		
	1		1												
	1							release [(2)-(3)]							
	1		1										/ invocation		
												[(1)-(3)]]			
	Number	0.0	Number	No of	Type of	Date of	Type of			1	12	the second se	Number#	% of	
		% of	Aumber		1 2 2 2 4 01		Type of	Remanns	Number	% of	% of	Name of	IN URBERT N		
		total	Aumber	total	event	creation/	encumbrance	Reasons	Number	% of share	% of total	Name of the entity	NUMBER	total	
	2 Dar 5		Number						Number	share		the entity	Numbers	total	
	100 - 77 1984	total	Number	total	event	creation/ release/	encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	for encumb	Number		total diluted	the entity in	Numbers	total share	
	The second second	total share	Number	total share	event (creation / release /	creation/ release/ invocation	encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ uon dispusal	for	Number	share	total diluted share	the entity in whose	Numbern	total share	
	Dev 77.058-	total share	Aumber	total share	event (creation /	creation/ release/ invocation of	encombrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/	for encumb	Number	share	total diluted	the entity in whose favor	Number#	total share	
		total share	Aumber	total share	event (creation / release /	creation/ release/ invocation	encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ uon dispusal	for encumb	Number	share	total diluted share	the entity in whose favor shares	Number#	total share	
		total share	Number	total share	event (creation / release /	creation/ release/ invocation of	encombrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/	for encumb	Number	share	total diluted share	the entity in whose favor shares excomber	Number#	total share	
In Viewed V. Charle	101000 Fauire	total share capital		total share capital	event (creation / release / favocation)	erestion/ release/ invection of encombrane e	encumbrance (pledge/ llen/ ann dispusal undertaking/ others)	for encumb rance**		share cspiial	total diluted sbare capital	the enility in whose favor shares eacomber ed***		total share capital	
		total share		total share	event (creation / release / favocation) Creation	creation/ release/ invocation of	encumbrance (pledge/lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others) Piedge of	for encumb rance** Collateral	Number 10,40,500	share cspiial	total diluted share	the entity in whose favor shares excomber	10,40,500	total share capital	
dr. Vinod K. Shah- remoter	shures of	total share capital		total share capital	event (creation / release / favocation)	erestion/ release/ invection of encombrane e	encumbrance (pledge/ llen/ ann dispusal undertaking/ others)	for encumb rance** Collateral necurity by		share cspiial	total diluted sbare capital	the enility in whose favor shares eacomber ed***		total share capital	
		total share capital		total share capital	event (creation / release / favocation) Creation	erestion/ release/ invection of encombrane e	encumbrance (pledge/lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others) Piedge of	for encumb rance** Collateral tecurity by Creation of		share cspiial	total diluted sbare capital	the enility in whose favor shares eacomber ed***		total share capital	
ressoler	shures of Rs. 10/-	total share capital	0	total share capital	event (creation / relence / favoration) Creation of Plotyp	erention/ release/ invocation of encumbranc e 31-12-2024	encumbrance (pledge/lien/ non disposal undertaklog/ others) Pledge of Shares	for encumb rance** Collateral security by Creation of Piedge	10,40,500	share capital 2.84%	total diluted share capital 2.84%	the entity in whose favor shares eacomber ed*** Capri Global Capital Linuited	10,40,500	total share capital 2.84%	
remoter fr. Vinod K. Shub-	shures of Rs. 10/- each	total share capital 2.54%	0	total share capital 0	event (creation / release / favocation) Creation	erestion/ release/ invection of encombrane e	encumbrance (pledge/lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others) Piedge of	for encumb rance** Collateral security by Creation of Piedge Collateral	10,40,500	share cspiial	total diluted sbare capital	the enility in whose favor shares eacomber ed***	10,40,500	total share capital 2.84%	
remoter fr. Vinod K. Shub-	shares of Rs. 10/- each 900 Equity	total share capital 2.54%	0	total share capital 0	event (creation / release / favocation) Creation of Piedge Creation	erention/ release/ invocation of encumbranc e 31-12-2024	encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ nen disposal undertaklog/ others) Pledge of Shares Pledge of	for encumb rance** Collateral security by Creation of Pledge Collateral security by	10,40,500	share capital 2.84%	total diluted share capital 2.84%	the entity in whose favor shares eacomber ed*** Capri Global Capital Linuited	10,40,500	total share capital 2.84%	
temoter Ir. Vinod K. Shah-	shares of Rs. 10/- each 900 Equity shares of	total share capital 2.54%	0	total share capital 0	event (creation / release / favocation) Creation of Piedge Creation	erention/ release/ invocation of encumbranc e 31-12-2024	encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ nen disposal undertaklog/ others) Pledge of Shares Pledge of	for encumb rance** Collateral security by Creation of Piedge Collateral	10,40,500	share capital 2.84%	total diluted share capital 2.84%	the entity in whose favor shares eacomber ed*** Capri Global Capital Linuited	10,40,500	total share capital 2.84%	
ressoler fr. Vinod K. Sheh- tenseter fr. Maheuh K. Sheb	shares of Rs. 10/- ench 900 Equity sharer of Rs. 10/- each 3105100 Equity	total share capital 2.54%	0	total share capital 0	event (creation / release / favocation) Creation of Piedge Creation	erention/ release/ invocation of encumbranc e 31-12-2024	encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ nen disposal undertaklog/ others) Pledge of Shares Pledge of	for encumb rance** Collateral security by Creation of Piedge Collareral security by Creation of	10,40,500	share capital 2.84% 0.002%	total diluted share capital 2.84%	the entity in whate favor shares excamber ed*** Capri Giobal Capital Linated Capri Global Capital Linated	10,40,500 900	total share capital 2.84%	
	shares of Rs. 10/- each 900 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each	total share capital 2.84% 0.002%	0	tofal share capital 0	event (creation / release 7 favocation) Creation of Piedge Creation of Piedge	erention/ release/ invocation of encumbiance e 31-12-2024 30-12-2024	encumbrance (pledge/lien/ non dispuel undertaking/ others) Piedge of Shares Piedge of Shares	for encumb rance** Collateral accurity by Creation of Plodge Collateral accurity by Creation of Plodge	10,40,500	share capital 2.84% 0.002%	total diluted share capital 2.84%	the entity in whose favor shares eacomber ed*** Capri Global Capital Linuited	10,40,500	total share capital 2.54%	
ressoler fr. Vinod K. Sheh- tenseter fr. Maheuh K. Sheb	shares of Rs. 10/- ench 900 Equity sharer of Rs. 10/- each 3105100 Equity	total share capital 2.84% 0.002%	0	tofal share capital 0	event (creation / relense / favoration) Creation of Pledge Creation of Pledge Creation	erention/ release/ invocation of encumbiance e 31-12-2024 30-12-2024	encombrance (pledge/lien/ mon disposal undertaking/ others) Piedge of Shares Piedge of Shares	for encumb ranze** Collaseral security by Creation of Piedge Collareral security by Creation of Piedge Collareral Collare	10,40,500	share capital 2.84% 0.002%	total diluted share capital 2.84%	the entity in whate favor shares excamber ed*** Capri Giobal Capital Linated Capri Global Capital Linated	10,40,500 900	total share capital 2.54%	
ensoter r. Vinod K. Shuh- ensoter r. Maheuh K. Shuh	shares of Rs. 10/- ench 900 Equity sharer of Rs. 10/- ench 3163100 Equity shares of	total share capital 2.84% 0.002%	0	tofal share capital 0	event (creation / relense / favoration) Creation of Pledge Creation of Pledge Creation	erention/ release/ invocation of encumbiance e 31-12-2024 30-12-2024	encombrance (pledge/lien/ mon disposal undertaking/ others) Piedge of Shares Piedge of Shares	for encumb rance** Collateral accurity by Constion of Piedge Collateral accurity by Creation of Piedge Collateral accurity by Collateral accurity by	10,40,500	share capital 2.84% 0.002%	total diluted share capital 2.84%	the entity in whate favor shares excamber ed*** Capri Giobal Capital Linated Capri Global Capital Linated	10,40,500 900 31,63,100	total share capita 2.54%	
remoter Ir. Vinod K. Sheh- remoter Ir. Mahesh K. Sinh remoter & PAC Ir. Jayesh Motasha	shares of Rs. 10/- each woo Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each 3163100 Equity chares of Rs. 10/- each 1200 Equity	total share capital 2.84% 0.002% 8.65%	0	tofal share capital 0	event (creation / relense / favoration) Creation of Pledge Creation of Pledge Creation	erention/ release/ invocation of encumbiance e 31-12-2024 30-12-2024	encombrance (pledge/lien/ mon disposal undertaking/ others) Piedge of Shares Piedge of Shares	for encumb rance** Collateral accurity by Creation of Piedge Collateral accurity by Creation of Piedge Collateral accurity by Creation of Collateral control of Collateral	10,40,506 900 31,63,100	share capital 2.84% 0.002% 8.65%	total diluted share capital 2.84%	the entity in whate favor shares excamber ed*** Capri Giobal Capital Linated Capri Global Capital Linated	10,40,500 900 31,63,100	total share capita 2.54%	
remoter Ir. Vinod K. Sheh- remoter Ir. Malewh K. Sinh remoter & PAC Ir. Jayesh Motasha	shares of Rs. 10/- ench 900 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- ench 3163100 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- ench ench	total share capital 2.84% 0.002% 8.65%	0	total share capital 0 0	event (creation / release / favocation) Creation of Phologe Creation of Phologe	creation/ refease/ invocation of encumbinge e 31-12-2024 30-12-2024 31-12-2024	encombrance (photoge/lien/ mon disposal undertaking/ others) Picelge of Shares Picelge of Shares	for encumb rance** Collateral accurity by Contion of Piedge Collateral accurity by Creation of Piedge	10,40,506 900 31,63,100	share capital 2.84% 0.002% 8.65%	total diluded share capital 2.84% 0.002% S.6%	the entity in whose favor shares eacomber ed*** Capri Global Capital Limited Capri Global Capital Limited	10,40,500 900 31,63,100	total share capita 2.84% 0.002%	
remoter Ir. Vinod K. Shah- remoter Ir. Maheuh K. Simh romoter & PAC	shares of Rs. 10/- each woo Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each 3163100 Equity chares of Rs. 10/- each 1200 Equity	total share capital 2.84% 0.002% 8.65%	0	total share capital 0 0	event (creation / velence / invocation) Creation of Piedge Creation of Piedge Creation Creation	creation/ refease/ invocation of encumbinge e 31-12-2024 30-12-2024 31-12-2024	encombrance (pledge/lien/ undertakiog/ others) Pledge of Shares Pledge of Shares Pledge of Shares	for encumb ranze** Collaseral security by Creation of Piedge Collareral security by Creation of Piedge Collareral security by Creation of Piedge	10,40,506 900 31,63,100	share capital 2.84% 0.002% 8.65%	total diluded share capital 2.84% 0.002% S.6%	the entity in whose favor shares eacomber ed*** Capri Global Capital Limited Capri Global Capital Limited	10,40,500 900 31,63,100	total share capita 2.54%	

	13600 Equity shares of Rs. 10/-	0.04%	0	0	Creation of Piedge	31-12-2024	Pledge of - Shares	Collateral security by Creation of	13.600	0.04%	0.04%	Capri Global Capital Limited	13.600	0.04%
PAC	each							Pledge				Capri Global Capital Limited	400	0.001%
Promoter & PAC	400 Equity shares of Rs. 10 <sup>2</sup> - each	0.001%	0	0	Creating of Piolge	31-12-2024	Piedge of Shares	Collateral security by Creation of Pludge		0.001%	0.001%		69.000	
Promoter & PAC	69000 Equity shares of Rs. 10/-	0.19%	0	0	Creation of Pindge	31-12-3024	Piedge of Shares	Collateral security by Creation of Pierlag	60.000	0.19%	0.19%	Capri Global Capital Limited		
Mrt. Moens Shah- Pronotér & PAC	each 5000 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each	0.01%	0	0	Creation of Pledge	30-12-2024	Pledge of Shares	Collateral tecurity by Creation of Piedge		0.01%	0.01%	Capri Global Capital Limited		0.01%
Mrs. Blavana Motasha-Promoter Group & PAC	ench 40822 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- ench	0.11%	0	0	Creation of Pledge	3]-12-2024	Pledge of Shares	Collateral security by Creation of Pledge	40,822	0.11%	0.11%	Capri Global Capital Linzited	40.822	0.11%
Signature of the Aud	1		Januah Anvidal Maanha	h Motash	2 <b>1</b>									
			Prom		a)									
Date	07-01-2025 Murahsi													
*The names of all th the table irrespective ** For example, for ***This would inclu	t of whether they	are reporting	g on the da	te of even lor the one	or not. many, personal	borrowing third	party pledge, et	nting date should appear i c.	n			5		